
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3355

ANSWERED ON 20TH MARCH, 2025


MONETIZATION OF NHs


3355. SHRI NAVEEN JINDAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the total length of the National Highways (NHs) in the country;


(b) the length of NHs monetized thus far along with the revenue

earned; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government to ensure proper maintenance, timely and effective assistance in case of any exigencies and emergencies on the NHs monetized so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The total length of National Highways (NHs) in the country is 1,46,204 Kms.


(b) The length that has been monetized and the revenue earned through Asset Monetization Mode from Financial Year 2019-20 to Financial Year 2024-25 (15.3.2025) are as under:


Mode Length

(km)

Revenue

(Rs. in

Cr.)

Toll-Operate-Transfer

(TOT)

2565 48995

Infrastructure Investiment

Tust (InvIT)

1523 25900

Toll Securitization 1277 50125

TOTAL 5365 125020


(c)     As per the relevant clauses of the Model Concessionaire

Agreement (MCA), the Concessionaire is to ensure proper maintenance, timely and effective assistance on the NHs. Clause 15 of the MCA of TOT model provides for “Operation and Maintenance” of NHs by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), Clause 16 of the MCA of TOT model provides for “Monitoring of Operation and Maintenance” of NHs and Clause 18 of the MCA of TOT model provides for “Safety Requirements” of NHs. Regional Offices of NHAI monitor the adherence to contractual clauses.
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